503127111 01/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3173720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN F. BASTIAN	06/11/2007
SEEMA ACEVES	05/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHILDREN'S SPECIALISTS OF SAN DIEGO A MEDICAL GROUP INC.
Street Address:	3030 CHILDREN'S WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 216 - MC 5008
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123-4282

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13690807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-6111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-350-6100

Email: ljaramillo@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 12730 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88654-002340US-859100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN C, KOERBER, REG. NO. 54233		
SIGNATURE: /Steven C. Koerber/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=88654-859100_Assignment-Bastian_and_Aceves#page1.tif source=88654-859100_Assignment-Bastian_and_Aceves#page2.tif source=88654-859100_Assignment-Bastian_and_Aceves#page3.tif source=88654-859100_Assignment-Bastian_and_Aceves#page4.tif

PATENT 503127111 REEL: 034657 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS

JOHN F. BASTIAN, SEEMA ACEVES

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, Children's Specialists of San Diego a Medical Group Inc., a California corporation, having an address for official business at 3030 Children's Way, Suite 216 – MC5008, San Diego, CA 92123-4282, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of their right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

VISCOUS BUDESONIDE FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATORY DISEASES OF THE GASTROINTESTINAL TRACT

and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No.11/595,513 filed on November 9, 2006, entitled as above and listing the above named persons as inventors, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representative, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **BioTechnology Law Group** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

AND the ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Children's Specialists of San Diego a Medical Group Inc.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **BioTechnology Law Group** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Executed this	// day of <u>June</u> , 2007
·	JOHN F. BASTIAN
	Residence Address:
	5739 Dalhalif Lev Address
	502 D1800 CA 92120 City, State and Zip
	Citizenship: $\mathcal{U} \subseteq \mathcal{A}$.
Executed this	day of, 2007
•	SEEMA ACEVES
	Residence Address:
	Address
	City, State and Zip
	Citizenship:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS

JOHN F. BASTIAN, SEEMA ACEVES

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, Children's Specialists of San Diego a Medical Group Inc., a California corporation, having an address for official business at 3030 Children's Way, Suite 216 – MC5008, San Diego, CA 92123-4282, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of their right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

VISCOUS BUDESONIDE FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATORY DISEASES OF THE GASTROINTESTINAL TRACT

and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No.11/595,513 filed on November 9, 2006, entitled as above and listing the above named persons as inventors, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representative, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **BioTechnology Law Group** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

AND the ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Children's Specialists of San Diego a Medical Group Inc.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **BioTechnology Law Group** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Executed this	day of, 2007
	JOHN F. BASTIAN
	Residence Address:
	Address
	City, State and Zip
	Citizenship:
Executed this	day of <u>May</u> , 2007
	SEEMA ACEVES
	Residence Address:
	325 Punta Egia D.
	Address
	Solona Beach CA 92074
	City, State and Zip
	Citizenship: U.S. A.